
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM 

for 
Detention Goods, Supplies, and Equipment, OMNIA Purchasing Cooperative Program 

  

Page 1 of 2 

 
 

 

Participating Entity:  

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 
 

Contractor: Bob J. Barker Company, Inc.  

 

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) to the Participating Agreement, dated February 28, 2023 

(“Agreement”),  is made and entered into as of October 1, 2024 (“Effective Date”), by and between 

Contra Costa County, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”), and Bob J. Barker 

Company, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), whose principal 

place of business is 725 Purfoy Road, Fuquay Varina, NC 27576.  The County and Contractor are 

sometimes referred to herein together as the “Parties,” and each as a “Party.” 

 

Recitals 

 

A. Whereas, the County and the Contractor entered into the Agreement to allow the County to 

purchase detention goods, supplies, and equipment pursuant to the terms of Contract No. 

WA00034777, effective October 5, 2016, awarded after a competitive process by the County of 

Sacramento, as subsequently extended through a term expiring October 4, 2024 (the “Master 

Contract”). 

   

B. Whereas, the termination date of the Master Contract has since been extended, from October 4, 

2024, through April 4, 2025.  The Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement through 

April 4, 2025, to allow the County to continue to make purchase from the Contractor under the 

terms of the Master Contract.   

 

Amendment 

 

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the Contractor and the County agree to amend the Agreement, as follows:  

 

1. Term.  Section 1 (Term) of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the termination date of 

the Agreement, from October 4, 2024, to a new termination date of April 4, 2025.  The 

Agreement will expire on April 4, 2025, unless sooner terminated. 

 

2. Remainder Unchanged.  Except to the extent that this Amendment expressly provides otherwise, 

the Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect through April 4, 2025.   

 

[Remainder of page left blank.  Signatures on next page(s).] 



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM 

for 
Detention Goods, Supplies, and Equipment, OMNIA Purchasing Cooperative Program 

  

Page 2 of 2 

 
 

 

 

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date. 

Participating Entity: 

Contra Costa County  

 

Contractor:   

Bob J. Barker Company, Inc.  

Signature: 

 

Signature: 

Name: 

Cynthia Shehorn 

Name:   

 

Title: 

Procurement Services Manager 

Title: 

 

 Signature:   

 

 Name:   

 

 Title: 

 

 

Approved as to form: 

Thomas L. Geiger, County Counsel 

 

By: __________________________ 

 Assistant County Counsel 

 

Attachments: 

1. Master Contract Extension 

2. Agreement 

 


